Cat. No. EF100SQWE EF100SQSWE EF100RDWE
Description Square
Wall Exhaust Fan – 100 mm
Slimline Square
Wall Exhaust Fan – 100 mm
Slimline Round
Wall Exhaust Fan – 100 mm
Nominal Input Voltage 230 - 240 V a.c. 50 Hz
Voltage Output N/A
Exhaust Fan 100 mm- axial
Colour White
Maximum Airflow 94 m3/h 105 m3/h
Motor Rating 14 W
Auto Shutters No
IP Weatherproof Rating IP44 IP24
Fascia Size 158 mm x 158 mm Ø190 mm
Fascia Protrusion 30 mm 17 mm
Projection into Wall 80 mm (120 mm with draft stopper)
Cut-out Size 110 mm
Weight excl. Packaging 500 g 450 g
Wall Exhaust Fans – 100mm
CAT. NO. EF100SQWE, EF100SQSWE, EF100RDWE
Datasheet
EF100RDWEEF100SQWE EF100SQSWE
■ Ideal of small bathrooms, kitchens and laundries.
■ Exhaust fan – whisks away steam and odours. Helps prevent
    build up of mould, mildew and fogging mirrors.
■ Strong air extraction, up to 105m3/h.
■ Can be retro-fitted to replace HPM 100mm wall
    fans – same cut-out size.
■ Fitted with gravity controlled draft stopper to protect
    against back draft.
■ Compatible with time delay module EF100/150TD
■ 12V IPX7 option available for wet areas (from bathroom zone O)
■ 3 Year Warranty
Accessories:
■ A100:	3m x 100mm diameter ducting
■ A800:	�100mmm external shutter with gravity flap to
protect against backdraft
■ R621/4D wall kit to suit all HPM 100mm exhaust fans
Single Product (QTY 1)
Cat. No. Dimensions (W X H X D) Weight Barcode
EF100SQWE 162 x 109  x 163 mm 0.54kg 9321001436157
EF100SQSWE 162  x 96  x 163 mm 0.52kg 9321001436164
EF100RDWE 163  x 96 x 164 mm 0.50kg 9321001436171
VA100SVL12 170 x 100  x 245 mm 1.92kg 9321001189176
VA100SVX12 170  x 100  x 245 mm 1.92kg 9310539003184
Outer Box (QTY 4)
Cat. No. Dimensions (W X H X D) Weight Barcode
EF100SQWE 340  x 233  x 180 mm 2.54kg 9321001436348
EF100SQSWE 340  x 280  x 180 mm 2.40kg 9321001436355
EF100RDWE 400  x 280  x 210 mm 2.40kg 9321001436362
07
/2
02
2
Legrand - Australia
1300 369 777
ABN 31 000 102 661
Legrand - New Zealand
0800 476 009
Refer to your group buying office, Legrand Sales Representative or
 Legrand Sales Office for pricing.
Please note: specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Wall Exhaust Fans – 100mm
CAT. NO. EF100SQWE, EF100SQSWE, EF100RDWE, VA100SVL12, VA100SVX12
Paper
LE
13
36
7A
B